
Worship Schedule 

 

 

Sunday  November 8 23 Pentecost   Caught Off Guard 

 

  8:30 a.m. No Communion 

    Election of Officers and Board Team Members 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

    Election of Officers and Board Team Members 

 

 Amos 5:18-24   The Day of the Lord 

 Matthew 25:1-13   The Parable of the Ten Virgins 

 

 

Sunday  November 15 24 Pentecost   Faithful and Unfaithful Servants 

 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

 

Monday  November 16 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Zephaniah 1:7-16   Against Judah and the Great Day of the Lord 

 Matthew 25:14-30  The Parable of the Talents 

 

 

Sunday  November 22 Christ the King   Finding Jesus in Our Neighbor 

 

  8:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

Monday  November 23 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

 

 Ezekiel 34:11-16, 20-24  The Shepherd and the Sheep 

 Matthew 25:31-46  The Sheep and the Goats 

 

 

Wednesday November 25 Thanksgiving   For His Steadfast Love Endures Forever 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

 

 Psalm 136 

 Luke 17:11-19   Jesus Heals the Ten Lepers But Only One Is Thankful 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday  November 29 1 Advent   Advent Wreath: Hope 

 

  8:30  a.m. No Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

Monday  November 30 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

 

 Isaiah 64:1-9   Waiting in Hope for the Lord 

 Mark 13:24-37   Signs at the End of the Age But the Day and Hour Unknown 

 

 

Wednesday December 2 Advent Midweek 1  The Jesse Tree 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

    High School Brass 

 

 

Sunday  December 6 2 Advent   Advent Wreath: Peace 

 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

    Farewell to Pastor Khumalo 

    K-3 Choir (recorded) 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

    Farewell to Pastor Khumalo 

    K-3 Choir (recorded) 

 

Monday  December 7 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

    Farewell to Pastor Khumalo 

 

 Isaiah 40:1-11   Comfort for God's People 

 Mark 1:1-8   John the Baptist Prepares the Way 

 

 

Wednesday December 9 Advent Midweek 2  Glory Be to God on High 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

    Bands 

    Chimes 

    Handbells 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday  December 13 3 Advent   Advent Wreath: Joy 

 

  8:30 a.m. No Communion 

    4th Grade Tech Milestone Blessing 

    4 - 8 Choir (recorded) 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

    4th Grade Tech Milestone Blessing 

    4 - 8 Choir (recorded) 

Monday  December 14 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

 

 Isaiah 61:1-3, 10-11  The Year of the Lord's Favor 

 Luke 1:39-46b   Mary Visits Elizabeth 

 

 

Wednesday December 16 Advent Midweek 3  O Come, O Come, Emmanuel 

 

  7 p.m.  No Communion 

    Duet 

    Adult Handbells 

    Flutes 

 

 Isaiah 11:1-2 

 Exodus 3:15 

 Isaiah 11:10 

 Isaiah 9:6-7 

 Isaiah 9:2 

 Zechariah 9:9-10 

 Isaiah 60:1-2 

 

 

Sunday  December 20 4 Advent   Advent Wreath: Love 

 

  8:30 a.m. Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. Communion 

 

 II Samuel 7:8-16   God's Promise to David 

 Luke 1:26-38   The Birth of Jesus Foretold 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Wednesday December 23 Christmas Eve Eve 

 

  5 p.m.  No Communion 

    Candles 

 

Thursday December 24 Christmas Eve   Looking for a Sign 

 

  4 p.m.  Communion 

    Candles 

 

  7 p.m.  Communion 

    Candles 

 

  10 p.m.  Communion 

    Candles 

 Isaiah 9:2-7   To Us a Child Is Born 

 Luke 2:1-20   The Birth of Jesus Is Celebrated by the Shepherds and the Angels 

 

 

Sunday  December 27 1 Christmas   The Carols of Christmas 

 

  8:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

  10:30 a.m. No Communion 

 

 Isaiah 52:7-10   How Beautiful Are the Feet of Those … 

John 1:1-14   The Word Became Flesh 


